National Public Opinion Survey
Perception towards Malaysia
Agreement 1963 & Autonomy o©

Period : 23 July - 3 August 2016




1202 voters aged 21 and above
were interviewed via telephone (fixed
and mobile lines)

The survey respondents are from all
states across Peninsular Malaysia
includes Sabah and Sarawak

Voters were selected through
random stratified sampling method
along the lines of ethnicity, gender,
age and parliament constituencies.

All of the constituencies (14 states
and across 222 parliament
constituencies) were surveyed and
the selection of the respondents is
proportional with respect to the
population in each parliament
constituency.

Respondents were interviewed in
their own language of preferences

Survey margin of error estimated at
+2.83%

The survey was conducted on 23
July - 3 August 2016

50%
MALAY 30% MJ;/OLIM
. CHINESE BUMIPUTERA 6%
8% NON-MUSLIM
® INDIAN BUMIPUTERA
© [ ) @
I
I
Ethnicity
Gender
50 m 50
%
% FEMALE
MALE
Age group

21- 13%
31- 37%

a1- 22%

51 18%

> 60 10%

National Public Opinion Survey

Perception towards current issues, party and political leaders

Survey Methodology & Respondent Profiles

Period : 23 July - 3 August 2016
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Malaysia Agreement 1963
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Q: How much do you know about the issue of Malaysia Agreement 19637
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Perception towards current issues, party and political leaders

More Autonomy for East Malaysia?
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80 H Agree Il Disagree 80 H Agree Il Disagree 80 M Agree Il Disagree
60 60
43 42 41 45 46 41 42 E 41
40 44 40
20 20
0 0
Malay Chinese Indian  Muslim Non Male Female Secondary Tertiary 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 > 60
bumi  muslim and below
80 H Agree Il Disagree 80 H Agree Il Disagree 80 M Agree Il Disagree
52
60 40 45 60 49 46 i 60 " 46 48
40 40 33 40
44
40 15
20 20 20
0 0 0
Govt/ GLC  Private Business/  *Others < 2,000 2,000 - 4,000 - > 7,000 Urban Rural Peninsular East
Self-emp 3,999 6,999

* Homemaker, Retired, Students, Unemployed

Q: How strongly do you agree or disagree that Sabah/Sarawak should have more autonomy?
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If agree for greater autonomy, Which-areas?::
|IN=482]

Overall Malay Chinese Indian Bul\r/lnuizllittgra MI\LIJOsTlm Pen. M’sia East M’sia
Bumiputera

Economy 44% 48% 38% 60% 56% 40% 41% 50%
Education 12% 9% 17% 4% 13% 14% 9%
Qil royalty 9% 10% 8% 11% 17% 8% 11%
Revenue sharing 6% 7% 4% 12% 4% 13% 6% 7%
Border security 6% 10% 6% 2% 8% 7% 5%
Domestic security / Police 6% 9% 7% 8% 4% 8% 3%
Religion 3% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4%
Immigration 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Official language 1% 1% 2% 1%

Q: If you agree that Sabah and Sarawak be accorded more autonomy , in which areas should the two states have greater autonomy over?
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